£’ v

Amendment No. S to
Operating Jurisdiction Agreemen
Animal Control Authority

. CONTRACTNO.44{ 07

This Agreement to the Operating Jurisdiction Agreement for the Animal Control Authority
dated January 1, 2007, is entered into to be effective the 1st day of January, 2012 between the City of

Kennewick, the City of Pasco and the City of Richland, all municipal corporations of the State of
Washington and collectively referred to as the Animal Control Authority, hereafter “ACA” and the City

of Pasco, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington, referred to as “Pasco™.

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Operating Jurisdiction Agreement compensation for performing
the services of the Operating Jurisdiction, excluding legal services, shall be paid to Pasco on an annual

basis as outlined in Exhibit “A” of the Agreement and,

WHEREAS, compensation for each year after the initial year shall be determined by the parties
prior to November 1st of each year,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties
agree as follows:

1. Compensation. Compensation for performing the services of the Operating Jurisdiction,
excluding legal services, shall be paid to Pasco for the 2012 calendar year in the amount of $17,144.

2. All other provisions of said agreement shall remain as currently written.

ANIMAL CONTROL AUTHORITY CITY ' PASC(Q-

CITY OF KENNEWICK

Gar Crutc

Man;g_er

C1

Approved as to form:

e Eraye

[1sa Beaton, City Attorney

CITY OF PASCO

A

Matt Watkins, Mayor




Attegt: _ (
‘___. ‘ (¥ (N @’L
Debra L. Clark, City Clerk

Approvell as to Form:
& m
Leland B. Kerr, Attorney

CITY OF RICHLAND

MM
Cynthia Johnson, 'l ity Manager

Attest:

./3 -50(_"\__/\
Debby am, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Horriion & faigen-

Thomas O. Lampson, City Attorney




EXHIBIT “A”

OPERATING JURISDICTION COMPENSATION

Administrative Oversight

Contract Administration, Record Keeping
Accounting/Billing

TOTAL ANNUAL COMPENSATION

(2012)

Compensation
Hrs/Yr

96
208

(Rate)
($75.01)

($37.50)

Cost
$ 7,201

$ 7,800
$2.143

$17.144




